
STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

» 
JERRY APODACA May 8 , 19 78 POST OFFICE BOX 2088 

STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B7501 

1505) 827-2434 NICK FRANKLIN 
SECRETARY 

Amerada Hess Corporation 
P. 0. Drawer "D" 
Monument, New Mexico 88265 

i'1 

Attention: E. B. Fisher * 

Dear Mr. Fisher: 

We have received your application of May 3, 1978, 
for approval of a 160-acre non-standard proration unit 
for your J. G. Hare Well No. 8. Before we may process 
the same we need to be advised that a l l o f f s e t operators 
and a l l operators in Section 33, Township 21 South, Range 37 
East, have been sent copies of the application by registered 
mail as per the requirements of Division Order No. R-1670. 

Very t r u l y yours , 

R. L. STAMETS 
Technical Support Chief 

RLS/dr 

j f - S f i . ^ a T i l l l l f i ^ ^ 



A M E R A D A H E S S C O R P O R A T I O N 

P. 0 . DRAWER " D " 

MONUMENT, NEW MEXICO 88265 

May 3, 1978 
b ? 

Oil Conservation Division 
P. 0. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Refer: Application of Amerada Hess Corporation 
for Administrative Approval of a 160 acre 
Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit. 

Gentlemen: ^ 

Amerada Hess Corporation requests that â !6j0 acre non-standard gas 
proration unit, consisting of the .SW/4 of Section 33, T21S, R37Ef 

Lea County, New Mexico, be assigned to the J. G. Hare #8, Unit K, 
Sec. 33, T21S, R37E, Lea County, New Mexico. " 

Form C-102 and plat of wells i n the area are attached. 

The following offset operators have been furnished a copy of this 
application. 

Gulf Oil Co., Box 1150, Midland, Texas 79701 
Mobil Oil Corp., Box 633, Midland, Texas 79702 
Shell Oil Co., Box 1509, Midland, Texas 79702 
The Wiser Oil Co., Box 2467, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION 

XC - J. I . Johnson 
George Garrett 
Gib Miller 
O.C.D., Hobbs 



NEW MEXICO O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
Fbrm C-102 
Supersedes C'I 'Jt i 
E f fec t ive 1-I-6S 

A l ! distances mutt be from the cuter bounduriet of the Section. 

Operator ** Well No. 

Amerada Hess Corporation J . G. Hare 8 
Unit Letter Section Township Range County 

K 33 21S 37E Lea 
Actual Footage Locat ion o l Well: 

1980 feet from the S o u t h i l n e ond 1780 f e e , from the W e S t Ilne 
Ground Level dev. Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage: 

3345 GR Eumont Queen Eumont Queen. 160 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the wel l , outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). . 

3. I f more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the we l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

| | Yes | | No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation N / A 

I f answer is "no," l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.) 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the wel l until a l l interes 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or unti l a non-standard unit, e 
sion. 

; have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
iminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

4-

-r 

CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con­

tained herein Is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

Nome 

Supv. Adm. Ser. 
Posi t ion 

Amerada Hess Corporation 
Company 

May 3, 1978 

Date 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

Is true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

Date Surveyed 

ReqlEtorud profess ional Lncjlncrr 
mid/or Land Surveyor 

j Cer t i f icate No. 

350 eeo 90 U J O 1050 loso 2310 

mrnrTwntnM^̂  
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Lea County, New Mexico 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
HOBBS DISTRICT 

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application dated_ 

for theAmerada Hess Corp. J. G. Hare 

DATE May 8, 1978 

RE: Proposed MC 
Proposed DHC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PMX 

NSP 

#8-K 33-21-37 
Operator Lease and Well No. 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

O.K. J.S. 

Unit, S-T-R 

Yours very t r u l y , 

• i n i liwFtaf iiii (ifiWimii Vmk in ̂ iilmiiiiilllHIMHH^ nr 



A M E R A D A H E S S C • R P • R A T I • N 

P. O. DRAWER " D " 

MONUMENT, NEW MEXICO 88265 

May 10, 1978 

Oil Conservation Division 
P.O. Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Refer: Application of Amerada Hess Corporation 
for Administrative Approval of a 160 acre 
Non-Standard Gas Proration Unit. 

Gent 1emen 

Amerada Hess Corporation requests that a 160 acre non-standard gas 
proration u n i t , consisting nf S U h M n f f p r t j p n 33, Twp. 2 IS, Rge 3 7 E 
Lea County, New Mexico, be as sTgrTeci to The J_. G. Hare#8, Unit K, Se^. 
33, Twp. 21S., Rge 37E, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Form C-102 and plat of wells in the area are attached. 

The following offset operators have been furnished a copy of this 
application by registered mail. 

Gulf Oil Co., Box 1150, Midland, Texas 79701 ^ 
Mobil Oil Corp., Box 633, Midland, Texas 79702 < 
Shell Oil Co., Box 1509, Midland, Texas 79702 ^ 
The Wiser Oil Co., Box 2467, Hobbs, New Mexico 88240^ 
Amoco Production Co., Box 3092, Houston, Texas 77001 

AMERADA HESS CORPORATION 

J . I . Johnson 
George Garrett 
Gib Mi l l e r 
O.C.D., Hobbs 

bii i i i i l iMll i iW^ 



EUNICE- EUMONT QUEEN FIELD 

Lea County, New Mexico 

HUMal I i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i 



NEW M E X I C O O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSION 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s t a n c e s m u l l be f r o m I h r o u t r r b o u r i d u r i r l of the S e c t i o n . 

Fbrm C-102 
Supersede! C-I2U 
Ef fec t ive 1-1-65 

Ot. er j\or r - W e l l N o . 

Amerada Hess Corporation J . G. Hare 8 
U n i t L e t t e r S e c t i o n j o w r . s h l p B o n q e C o u n t y 

K 33 21S 37E Lea 
A c t u a l F o M a o e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

1980 f r e t f r o m the S O U t h J j n c and 1780 ( e e , ( r o m ,he West l i n e 

G r o u n d L f v e l t M e v . P r o d u c i n g F o r m a t i o n P o o l D e d i c a t e d A c r e a g e ; 

3345 GR Eumont Queen ' Eumont Queen. 160 

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. I f more than one lease is dedicated to the we l l , outline each and ident i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). . 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pool ing. etc? 

[ | Yes | j No I f answer is " y e s " type of consolidation N / A 

I f answer is "no*' l i s t the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
this form i f necessary.V 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to the well until a l l interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unit ization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, e l iminat ing such interests, has been approved by the Commis-
s ion. 

I 
I 
4-
i 
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I 
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CERTIFICATION 

/ hereby certify that the information con-

toined herein ts true ond complete to the 

best of my knowledge ond belief. 

N a m e 

Supv. Adm. Ser. 
P o s i t i o n 

Amerada Hess Corporation 
C o m p a n y 

May 3, 1978 
D a l e 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, ond that the some 

/* true ond correct lo the best of my 

knowledge and belief. 

D a t r S u r v e y e d 

B e < ; f r f c r e d F r o / c s s l o n c i Lnc;ine*?r 

e n d / o r L e n d S u r v e y o r 

C 15 0 * e - OD i «. ? D t e _• 0 ie_o ? 3 i 0 zr AO -*0D0 

C* r t l i . c c . e K c . 

i M f i l H F 


